



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. XB 9654J

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>				
1	FRONT FENDER -RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,082.60	-
1	FRONT FENDER GARNISH -RH	NOT NECESSARY	582.66	-
1	FRONT FENDER SUPPORT -RH	NOT NECESSARY	313.66	-
1	FRONT FENDER STEP GARNISH -RH	NOT NECESSARY	324.45	-
1	FRONT MUDGUARD -RH	BADLY DENTED	1,587.30	1,587.30
1	FRONT MUDGUARD GARNISH RH	DISTORTED	357.00	357.00
1	FRONT MUDGUARD SUPPORT BRACKET -RH	NOT NECESSARY	634.71	-
1	FRONT SPRING ASSY -RH	NOT NECESSARY	2,850.00	-
1	FRONT SPRING BRACKET -RH	NOT NECESSARY	870.00	-
2	FRONT U BOLT -RH @\$555.00	NOT NECESSARY	1,110.00	-
1	FRONT SPRING SHOCK ABSORBER -RH	NOT NECESSARY	865.80	-
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM -RH	NOT NECESSARY	2,475.00	-
1	FRONT WEEL BEARING -RH	NOT NECESSARY	308.52	-
1	FRONT AXLE ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	11,052.00	-
1	FRONT AXLE TIE ROD	NOT NECESSARY	2,400.00	-
1	BYPASS ENGINE OIL FILTER ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	2,648.10	-
2	BYPASS FILTER ASSY BRACKET @\$1,123.05	NOT NECESSARY	2,246.10	-
	LESS 30% DISCOUNT		-9,812.37	-583.29
			22,895.53	1,361.01
<u>NETT ITEMS</u>				
1	FRONT BUMPER (N)	BENT	679.32	679.32
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (N)	BENT	1,290.90	1,290.90
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE -RH/LH @\$745.92 (N)	O/S DISTORTED	1,491.84	745.92
1	FRONT BUMPER STEP GARNISH -RH (N)	TORN	142.63	142.63
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (N)	BENT	443.15	443.15
2	FRONT BUMPER GARNISH (B) (O/S) @\$42.63 (N)	MISSING	85.26	85.26
2	FRONT BUMPER GARNISH (S) (O/S) @\$39.96 (N)	CRACKED	79.92	79.92
2	FOG LAMP -RH/LH @\$378.28 (N)	N/S NOT NECESSARY/ O/S CRACKED	756.56	378.28

Report Ref No. CS/LIP22012966/Uwy3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	FOG LAMP BRACKET -RH/LH @\$193.42 (N)	NOT NECESSARY	386.84	-
1	FRONT LOWER BUMPER (N)	NO SUCH PARTS	593.41	-
1	FRONT LOWER BUMPER GARNISH (N)	NO SUCH PARTS	413.20	-
1	FRONT GRILLE PANEL (N)	CRACKED	679.32	679.32
2	FRONT HEADLAMP PANEL -RH/LH @\$453.41 (N)	O/S BENT	906.82	453.41
2	FRONT HEADLAMP ASSY -RH/LH @\$905.76 (N)	O/S CRACKED	1,811.52	905.76
2	FRONT SIDE LAMP ASSY -RH/LH @\$413.31 (N)	O/S CRACKED	826.62	413.31
1	FRONT PANEL (N)	BADLY DENTED	1,230.75	1,230.75
2	FRONT PANEL LOCK ASSY - RH/LH @\$169.14 (N)	TWISTED	338.28	338.28
2	FRONT PANEL LOCK HOOK -RH/LH @\$40.16 (N)	TWISTED	80.32	80.32
2	FRONT PANEL HINGE -RH/LH @\$122.14 (N)	O/S CRACKED	244.28	122.14
1	FRONT PANEL GRILLE TOP (N)	CRACKED	599.45	599.45
1	FRONT PANEL GRILLE LOWER (N)	BROKEN	413.15	413.15
1	FRONT PANEL SHOCKABSORBER (O/S) (N)	BENT	162.51	162.51
1	LOGO "UD" (N)	CRACKED	217.50	217.50
1	LOGO "NISSAN DIESEL" (N)	NECESSARY	204.00	204.00
2	FRONT CORNER PANEL -RH/LH @\$216.68 (N)	O/S CRACKED	433.36	216.68
2	FRONT CORNER PANEL BRACKET -RH/LH @\$98.15 (N)	O/S BENT	196.30	98.15
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN (N)	CRACKED	1,653.10	1,653.10
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SEAL (N)	NECESSARY	447.55	447.55
1	FRONT WIPER PANEL (N)	BADLY DENTED	1,878.55	1,878.55
2	FRONT WIPER PANEL HANDLE -RH/LH @\$293.14 (N)	NOT NECESSARY	586.28	-
3	FRONT WIPER BLADE @\$80.15 (N)	NOT NECESSARY	240.45	-
3	FRONT WIPER LINK @\$413.15 (N)	BENT	1,239.45	1,239.45
3	FRONT WIPER ARM @\$150.35 (N)	O/S BENT	451.05	150.35
1	FRONT WIPER MOTOR (N)	JAMMED	631.11	631.11
1	FRONT STAND PANEL -RH (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	720.00	-
1	FRONT STAND ALLOY MAT -RH (N)	NOT NECESSARY	173.16	-
1	FRONT STEP LOWER -RH (N)	NOT NECESSARY	579.00	-
1	FRONT STEP ALLOY MAT -RH (N)	NOT NECESSARY	173.16	-
1	FRONT STEP HOLDER -RH (N)	NOT NECESSARY	916.50	-
1	FRONT INNER PANEL (N)	BADLY DENTED	1,901.97	1,901.97

Report Ref No. CS/LIP22012966/Uwy3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT INNER PANEL REINFORCEMENT (N)	BADLY DENTED	1,572.57	1,572.57
1	CABIN REAR CORNER PANEL -RH (N)	DENTED/BENT	1,631.55	1,631.55
1	FRONT DOOR ASSY -RH (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	6,304.80	-
1	FRONT DOOR HINGE TOP -RH (N)	NOT NECESSARY	223.14	-
1	FRONT DOOR HINGE LOWER -RH (N)	NOT NECESSARY	223.14	-
1	FRONT DOOR PILLAR -RH (N)	DENTED/BENT	2,520.00	1,450.00
1	DASHBOARD ASSY (N)	DEFORMED/TORN	3,254.77	2,898.00
1	DASHBOARD REINFORCEMENT (N)	BENT	1,415.50	1,415.50
1	AIRCOND CONDENSOR (N)	BENT/PUNCTURE	1,305.00	1,305.00
1	AIRCOND CONDENSOR FAN MOTOR ASSY (N)	NOT NECESSARY	346.32	-
1	AIRCOND CONDENSOR FAN COWLING (N)	CRACKED	195.00	195.00
1	AIRCOND CONDENSOR MOTOR FAN BLADE (N)	NOT NECESSARY	165.00	-
1	AIRCOND DISCHARGE HOSE (N)	NOT NECESSARY	195.00	-
1	AIRCOND SUCTION PIPE (N)	NOT NECESSARY	187.50	-
1	AIRCOND DRIER (N)	NOT NECESSARY	72.00	-
1	BYPASS ENGINE OIL INLET HOSE (N)	NOT NECESSARY	306.36	-
1	BYPASS ENGINE OIL OUTLET HOSE (N)	NOT NECESSARY	319.68	-
1	HEATER UNIT ASSY (N)	CRACKED	1,039.50	1,039.50
1	STEERING WHEEL SHAFT ASSY (N)	BENT	2,361.00	2,361.00
1	STEERING COLUMN ASSY (N)	NOT NECESSARY	531.41	-
1	STEERING COLUMN COVER (N)	NOT NECESSARY	331.41	-
1	BRAKE PEDAL (N)	NOT NECESSARY	431.50	-
1	BRAKE CYLINDER PUMP (N)	NOT NECESSARY	798.20	-
1	CLUTCH PEDAL (N)	NOT NECESSARY	531.50	-
1	GEAR OIL COOLING OUTLET HOSE (N)	NOT NECESSARY	153.60	-
1	GEAR OIL COOLING INLET HOSE (N)	NOT NECESSARY	402.00	-
1	GEAR OIL COOLING BRACKET (N)	NOT NECESSARY	279.00	-
1	GEAR OIL COOLING TOP BRACKET (N)	NOT NECESSARY	420.00	-
1	COOLING ASSY (N)	CRACKED	1,619.71	1,619.71
2	FRONT CABIN SPRING BELLOW -RH/LH @\$519.99 (N)	NOT NECESSARY	1,039.98	-
2	FRONT CABIN SHOCK ABSORBER -RH/LH @\$514.26 (N)	O/S BENT	1,028.52	514.26
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (N)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/LIP22012966/Uwy3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-3,388.43
			57,543.20	30,495.85
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	ERP BRACKET (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	20.00
1	LOGO ADVERTISEMENT (SN)	NECESSARY	950.00	150.00
			990.00	170.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TOWING CHARGE.		280.00	150.00
	LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIT DASHBOARD TO REPLACE DOOR PILLAR.		450.00	300.00
	LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIT AIRCOND & TOP UP OIL AND GAS.		280.00	100.00
	LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE.	NOT NECESSARY	2,800.00	-
	LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT HEADLAMP & CHECK WIRING & REFOCUS.		180.00	30.00
	LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIT RH DOOR & TRANSFER PARTS, ETC.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
	LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN & RUBBER.		380.00	150.00
	LABOUR CHARGE TO REMOVE & CUT & WELD & DISMANTLE & REFIT ALL ABOVE PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDER -RH, FRONT STAND PANEL -RH AND FRONT DOOR ASSY -RH.		3,800.00	2,000.00
	LABOUR TO RUST PROOFING.		800.00	100.00
	TO SPRAY & PAINTING AT ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA.		2,000.00	1,200.00
			11,150.00	4,030.00
GRAND TOTAL			92,578.73	36,056.86
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				28,000.00

Report Ref No. CS/LIP22012966/Uwy3m4

MARKET VALUE: \$40,000.00 (EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$5,899.00=NETT VALUE: \$34,101.00

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.